

FLORENCE TOWNSHIP PROJECT MEDICINE DROP BOX

Throughout the State of New Jersey municipalities take part in establishing safe medicine drop box locations, many times located in municipal complexes or police departments. The Florence Township Police Department manages the drop box in our community and we encourage residents to utilize this location to ensure proper and safe disposal of items. This notification serves as a reminder of not only our location but provides information on other drop boxes located throughout the State and more specifically Burlington County.





Medicine Drop Box Locations

New Jersey Department of Consumer Affairs – Project Medicine Drop

https://www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/meddrop/pages/locations.aspx

Burlington County Safe Medicine Drop Box Locations

https://www.co.burlington.nj.us/DocumentCenter/View/10169/Burlington-County-Safe-Medication-Disposal-Locations

Florence Township Medicine Drop Box Information

https://florence-nj.gov/community/municipal-alliance/

Supported By:

Florence Township Police Department, Florence Township Municipal Alliance, Florence Township Environmental Commission